DELAWARE COUNTY TAX RATES FOR THE YEAR 2026

Code Town Taxing District

ANDES
County General
~ Town General

Highway Townwide
FD101 Andes Fire
FD102 Arena Fire
LT427  Andes Light - per unit charge
B _ Delinquent Water and Sewer
. Total Taxes
BOVINA
County General
___Town General
__ Highway Townwide
FD103  Bovina Rural Fire
LBOO1  Bovina Public Library
LT401  Bovina Center Light
SD888  Bovina Wastewater District
WD886 Bovina Water District
~ Total Taxes
COLCHESTER

County General
Town General

- Highway Townwide
FD105  Downsville Fire

FD106 Beaverkill Valley Fire
FP301 ; Colchester Fire Prot.
LT402  Downsville Light -
~ Delinquent Water - Cooks Falls
~ Delinquent Water - Downsville
_ Total Taxes
DAVENPORT
County General
Town General
Highway Townwide
FD107 Davenport Fire
FD108  East Meredith Fire
LT403 ' DavenportLight
LT404  Davenport Center Light
LT405 ; West Davenport Light
WD890 : Davenport Water District
wuo001 Unpaid Water
_ Total Taxes

~ Equal.
Rate

70

47.5

Assessed
Valuation

531,104,583
529,836,638
529,836,638
496,653,793
46,154,961
173

37,875,162

37,898,861
37,898,861
139,497,198

39,422,178

2,399,192

25,353,674
25,361,733

25,361,733

24,551,690

46,800

896,958

853,544

169,576,763

168,605,127

168,605,127

53,027,966

119,381,208

4,334,933
5,893,985
3,515,749

Amount
To Raise

$2,985,483.88
$823,246.00
$1,129,300.00
~ $267,741.00
$19,506.66
$14,000.00
$9,219.32
$5,248,496.86

$1,124,420.27
$387,881.00

_ $469,893.00

$134,455.00
$40,000.00
$1,955.00!
$14,035.00
$38,281.00
$2,210,920.27

$4,767,666.25
$1,260,216.00
$1,395,300.00
$277,216.96
~ $885.55
$13,000.00:
$0.00°
$4,185.00
$11,855.74
$7,730,325.50

$1,430,438.47
$372,291.00
$778,200.00
$54,251.57
$193,820.78
$1,980.00
$2,640.00
$1,625.00
$6,762.00
$8,184.44
$2,850,193.26

Rate Per M
Valuation

5.621273
1.553773
2.131412
0.539090

0422634

80.924855
As perlist

29.687537
10.234635
12.398605
3.404166
~1.014657
0.814858

As per list

As per list

188.046366
49.689664
55.015957
11.291156
18.922009
14.493432

0.000000
As per list
As per list

8.435345
2.208065
4.615518
1.023075
~ 1.623545
~ 0.456754
0.447914
0.462206
As per list
As per list
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DELAWARE COUNTY TAX RATES FOR THE YEAR 2026

Code

FD104

FD109

FD110
LT406
wWD701

FD104
FD105
FD131
FP302
FP303
LT407
LT408
SD877

Town Taxing District

_Equal.
_ Rate

DELHI
County General
Town General
Highway Townwide
~ Highway Outside Village
~ General Outside Village
~ Delhi Rural Fire
_ Total Taxes
'DEPOSIT
~ County General

~ Town General

Highway Townwide =
~ Highway Outside Village
General Outside Village

~ Deposit Fire & Ambulance

Total Taxes

'FRANKLIN
County General

~ Town General
Highway Townwide
Highway Outside Village
General Outside Village
Franklin-Treadwell Fire

~ Treadwell Light
Treadwell Water

~ Delinquent Water Rent

~ Total Taxes

‘HAMDEN

~ County General

_ Town General
Highway Townwide
Delhi Fire District
Downsville Fire

~ Walton Fire District

~ Downsville Fire Protection
Delhi Rural Fire Protection

~ Hamden Light

DeLancey Light

. Hamden Sewer District
~ Delinquent Water - Hamden

Delinquent Water - Delancey
Sidewalk Snow Removal
Total Taxes

~ Assessed 7 Amount Rate Per M
Valuation - To Raise Valuation
193,644,392 $2,386,878.41 12.326091
194,281,104 $452,381.00 2.328487
194,281,104 $751,563.00 3.868431
137,217,329 $775,540.00 5.651910
137,217,329 $0.00 0.000000
199,313,025 $284,302.90 - 1.426414
$4,650,665.31 N
13,893,044 | $1,546,068.10 111.283611
14,016,918 $365,760.00 26.094181
14,016,918  $532,210.00 37.969117
12,162,452 $356,600.00 29.319746
- 12,162,452 $49,507.00 4.070479
12,284,137 $95,002.00 7.733714
. ~ $2,945,147.10;
236,871,985 $1,379,073.19 5.822019
237,115,782 ~ $190,511.00 0.803451
237,115,782 $769,310.00 3.244449
216,439,500 $451,240.00 2.084832
216,439,500 $34,585.00 0.159791
251,622,531  $241,118.44 0.958255
7,525,000 $2,725.00 0.362126
6,737,000 $11,775.00 - 1.747811
. $1,12440  Asperlist
. ~ $3,081,462.03
251,926,337  $991,548.15 3.935865
250,778,509  $231,691.00 0.923887
250,778,509  $739,075.00 2.947123
1,442,054 $658.23 0.456453
23,410,824 ;.  $5,551.04' 0.237114
33,472,581 $19,477.00 ~0.5681879
32,025,017 | $3,500.00 0.532548
171,831,860 $105,063.53 ~0.532548
7,842,565 ~ $3,200.00; 0.408030!
11,795,237 ~ $2,200.00 0.186516
$15,291.87  As per list
B ~$4,315.00 As per list
$4,100.00 As per list
$390.00 As per list

$2,126,060.82




DELAWARE COUNTY TAX RATES FOR THE YEAR 2026

AD114
AD115
FD112
FD113
FD114
LT409
LT410
LT411

FD107
FD115
FD116
FP304
LT412

FD107
FD108
FD115
FD116
FD117
LT413
SD866

Town Taxing District

HANCOCK
County General
Town General
Highway Townwide

General Outside Village

 Upper Delaware Valley Ambulance Dgst[idt__

Hancock Ambulance
Hancock Rural Fire
East Branch Fire

~ Long Eddy Fire

Cadosia Light
East Branch Light

' Fish's Eddy Light

East Branch Water
Total Taxes

HARPERSFIELD |

_ County General
~ Town General

Highway Townwide
Highway Outside Village

~ General Outside Village

Davenport Fire District

. Stamford Fire District
_ Hobart Fire District

~ North Harpersfield Light
~ Total Taxes

KORTRIGHT

+ County General i
—Jown General .
~ Highway Townwide

Davenport Fire

P East Meredith Fire

: Stamford Fire

Hobart Rural Fire
Kortright Fire

~ Bloomville Light

Bloomville Sewer District

~ Delinquent Water
._Total Taxes

Highway Outside Village B

Assessed
Valuation

'EquaL'
Rate

56,048,609
56,235,213
56,235,213
47,219,481
47,219,481

49,728,882

8,794,288

22,476,924
15,626,470 .

8,963,595

948,071

1,466,675
1,013,836

16
43,602,464

43,600,799

43,600,799
34,719,714
34,719,714

5,059,101

30,596,094

3,632,079
8,017,343

1,259,117

165,789,823

165,273,316

165,273,316

11,062,614

4,423,910
11,832,343

22778873

142,763,158 !
5,756,174 -

Amount
To Raise

$2,749,777.09

$651,316.00
$978,370.00
$1,017,530.00
$46,371.00

~ $12,709.88
$296,500.00
$158,763.91
$107,435.61
$0.00
$1,600.00
$3,400.00
$2,800.00

~ $31,551.00
$6,058,124.49

~ $1,078,974.17
$468,736.55
$183,711.33
$456,000.32

| $73,343.48
$15,365.77
$158,777.98
$6,815.98

~ $43,500.00.
~$2,000.00
$2,487,225.58

$1,134,406.01°

$481,421.00

$702,013.00

$9,300.66

$5,907.62
$17,012.30
$12,178.63
$129,657.95
~$3,000.00
$20,293.57
$11,246.20
$2,526,436.94

Rate Per M
Valuation

49.060577
11.581996
17.397818
21.548945
0.982031
~1.445243
5.962330
7.063418
6.919513
0.000000
1.687637
2.318169
2.761788
As per list

24.745716
~10.750641
4.213485
13.133758

- 2.112445
3.037253
5.189485
1.929736
5.425738
1.588415

~ 6.842435
~2.912878
4.247588
0.841490
1.335384
1.437779
0.534646
0.908203
0.521180

As per list

As per list
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DELAWARE COUNTY TAX RATES FOR THE YEAR 2026

Total Taxes

Code Town Taxing District
MASONVILLE
o County General
Town General
Highway Townwide
FD118 Masonville Fire
LT414 Masonville Light
Total Taxes
- MEREDITH -
~ County General
Town General -
_ Highway Townwide -
FD104 Delhi Rural Fire
FD108  East Meredith Fire -
FD110  Franklin-Treadwell Fire
FD119  * Meridale Rural Fire -
LT415 East Meredith Light
LT416 = Meredith Square Light
LT417  Meridale Light
Total Taxes
‘MIDDLETOWN
County General
~_Town General
~ Highway Townwide -
Highway Outside Village
General Outside Village
FD102 Arena Fire
FD121  Arkville Fire -
FD122 Middletown-Hardenburgh Fire
FD123 Fire District 1 -
LT418  New Kingston Light
LT419  Arkville Light
LT426  Halcottsville Light -
SD901  New Kingston Sewer
SD902  Halcottsville Sewer
WD704  Arkville Water

Returned Water Rents - Arkvile
Returned Water Rents - Halcottsville

Assessed
Valuation

Equal.
Rate

63
92,615,953
106,452,614
106,452,614
110,693,533
5,922,947

148,456,089
148,460,931
148,460,931
56,383,711
24,200,975
26,599,324
56,745,371
3,609,754
1,484,900
3,753,949

59
748,977,416
745,200,117
745,200,117
612,147,792
612,147,792
37,642,225
63,845,928
471,330,080
152,245,244
6,232,969
62,259,128
10,110,742

24,701,334

Amount
To Raise

$584,308.51

$254,778.00
$657,438.00
$124,950.00

$4,500.00

$1,625,974.51

$1,017,035.49

$263,531.52
$744,763.00

$44,565.34

$32,329.60

$68,175.00'

$1,386.00

$660.00
$1,254.00

$2,203,271.51

$4,999,020.69

~ $1,014,641.00,

$1.251,300.00

$998,180.00

$126,925.00
$18,874.95

~ $45,300.00

$345,850.79
$81,201.00,
$835.00:
$7,075.00
$1,575.00
$3,300.00
$6,600.00

$16,100.00
 $15,915.25

$4,213.37:

$8.,936,907.05

Rate Per M
Valuation

6.308940
2.393347
6.175875
1.128792
0.759757

6.850750
1.775090
5.016559
0.790394
1.335383
1.111741
1.201420
0.383960
0.444474
0.334048

6.674461
~ 1.361568
1.679146
1.630619
0.207344
0.501430]
0.709521
0.733776
0.533357
0.133965
0.113638
0.155775
As per list
As per list
0.651787
As per list
As per list
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DELAWARE COUNTY TAX RATES FOR THE YEAR 2026

FD124
FD125
FD129
LT420
LT421
LT422
SD801
SD802
SD803
WD705
WD706
WD707

CH707
FD126
FP306
LT423

FD115
FD116
FD117
FD127
LT425
SD889

~ Consolidated Health Dist.
~ Sidney Center Fire

STAMFORD
~ County General

EquaL'
__Town Taxing District Rate
ROXBURY 99

County General

Town General

Highway Townwide
Roxbury Fire

Grand Gorge Fire
Middletown/Hardenburgh Fire
Roxbury Light

Grand Gorge Light

Roxbury Run Light -
Denver Sewer District Debt Charge

~ Denver Sewer District (rate based on per unit charge)

Roxbury Sewer District Unit Charge
Roxbury Water

Grand Gorge Water

Denver Water District

Delinquent Water - Denver

Delinquent Water - Roxbury & Grand Gorge

_ Total Taxes

'SIDNEY 50

County General
Town General
Highway Townwide

~ Highway Outside Village

General Outside Village

Sidney Fire Protection
Sidney Center Light
Total Taxes

15.18

Town General

_ Highway Townwide
_ Highway Outside Village

General Outside Village

~ Stamford Fire

Hobart Fire

Kortright Fire

South Kortright Fire
South Kortright Light
South Kortright Sewer
Total Taxes

Assessed
Valuation

758,885,719
757,253,626
757,253,626

578,142,218
185,254,236

14,522,079
58,318,393
29,639,393
37,060,522

27,717,600

121

62,802,740
36,018,038

27,717,600

224,211,215

222,860,666
222 860,666
101,224,742

101,224,742
234,184,761

55,329,768

49,517,538
6,414,901

47,541,075
47,735,504

47,735,504
26,760,286
26,760,286
13,092,334
19,029,397
3,948,149
1,682,159
1,672,459

Amount
To Raise

$3,020,053.81
$1,076,286.00
$1,415,071.00

$210,000.00
$160,887.32
$6,350.52
$8,600.00
$7,150.00
~$3,700.00
~ $0.00
$132,266.00

 $50,848.27

$69,912.00'
$107,845.00
$51,671.00
$2,253.02
$12,380.71

$6,335,274.65

$1,783,045.29

$395,836.00
$401,505.00

- $283,147.00

$31,998.00

~ $0.00
 $96,092.00
$84,986.00

$5,000.00

~ $3,081,609.29

 $1,240,477.80

$396,723.00
$257,912.00
$256,447.00°

$46,179.00:

$71,612.62!
$38,705.39
$13,641.33
$5,642.99
$1,000.00,
$5,446.52

$2,333,787.65'

Rate Per M
Valuation

3.979590
1.421302
1.868688
0.363232
0.868468
0.437301
0.147466
0.241233
0.099837
0.000000
1093.107438
As per list
1.113200
2.994194
- 1.864195
As per list
As per list

7.952525
1.776159
1.801597
2.797211
£ 0.316108
0.000000
1.736714
1.716281
0.779435

26.092759
8.310858
5.402939
9.583119
1.725654
5.469813
2.033979
3.455120
3.354612
0.597922

As per list
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DELAWARE COUNTY TAX RATES FOR THE YEAR 2026

Equal. Assessed Amount Rate Per M
Code Town Taxing District Rate Valuation To Raise Valuation
TOMPKINS 2.44 _
~ County General 7,262,165  $1,174,347.62 161.707648
Town General 7,370,676 ~ $307,044.00 41.657509
Highway Townwide 7,370,676  $830,861.00 112.725210
FD112 Hancock Rural Fire 846,410 - $19,601.79 23.158741
FD128 Tompkins Fire 6,683,625 $173,329.00 25.933382
SD855  Tompkins Sewer District i $7,401.62. As per list
- _ Total Taxes — 1§ $2,512,585.03
WALTON - - 100 - - -
~ County General _ 566,595,704 $2,236,295.30 3.946898
Town General - _ i 564,438,599 $267,681.00 0.474243
Highway Townwide _ 564,438,599 $644,100.00 1.141134
Highway Outside Village - _ 369,573,888 ! $355,838.00 0.962833
- _ General Outside Village 369,673,888 1  $78,102.00 0.211330
FD131 Walton Fire District . 591,415,949 $370,073.00 0.625741
Total Taxes $3,952,089.30
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