

DELAWARE COUNTY TAX RATES FOR THE YEAR 2026

Code	Town Taxing District	Equal. Rate	Assessed Valuation	Amount To Raise	Rate Per M Valuation
	ANDES	70			
	County General		531,104,583	\$2,985,483.88	5.621273
	Town General		529,836,638	\$823,246.00	1.553773
	Highway Townwide		529,836,638	\$1,129,300.00	2.131412
FD101	Andes Fire		496,653,793	\$267,741.00	0.539090
FD102	Arena Fire		46,154,961	\$19,506.66	0.422634
LT427	Andes Light - per unit charge		173	\$14,000.00	80.924855
	Delinquent Water and Sewer			\$9,219.32	As per list
	Total Taxes			\$5,248,496.86	
	BOVINA	13.25			
	County General		37,875,162	\$1,124,420.27	29.687537
	Town General		37,898,861	\$387,881.00	10.234635
	Highway Townwide		37,898,861	\$469,893.00	12.398605
FD103	Bovina Rural Fire		39,497,198	\$134,455.00	3.404166
LB001	Bovina Public Library		39,422,178	\$40,000.00	1.014657
LT401	Bovina Center Light		2,399,192	\$1,955.00	0.814858
SD888	Bovina Wastewater District			\$14,035.00	As per list
WD886	Bovina Water District			\$38,281.00	As per list
	Total Taxes			\$2,210,920.27	
	COLCHESTER	2.1			
	County General		25,353,674	\$4,767,666.25	188.046366
	Town General		25,361,733	\$1,260,216.00	49.689664
	Highway Townwide		25,361,733	\$1,395,300.00	55.015957
FD105	Downsville Fire		24,551,690	\$277,216.96	11.291156
FD106	Beaverkill Valley Fire		46,800	\$885.55	18.922009
FP301	Colchester Fire Prot.		896,958	\$13,000.00	14.493432
LT402	Downsville Light		853,544	\$0.00	0.000000
	Delinquent Water - Cooks Falls			\$4,185.00	As per list
	Delinquent Water - Downsville			\$11,855.74	As per list
	Total Taxes			\$7,730,325.50	
	DAVENPORT	47.5			
	County General		169,576,763	\$1,430,438.47	8.435345
	Town General		168,605,127	\$372,291.00	2.208065
	Highway Townwide		168,605,127	\$778,200.00	4.615518
FD107	Davenport Fire		53,027,966	\$54,251.57	1.023075
FD108	East Meredith Fire		119,381,208	\$193,820.78	1.623545
LT403	Davenport Light		4,334,933	\$1,980.00	0.456754
LT404	Davenport Center Light		5,893,985	\$2,640.00	0.447914
LT405	West Davenport Light		3,515,749	\$1,625.00	0.462206
WD890	Davenport Water District			\$6,762.00	As per list
WU001	Unpaid Water			\$8,184.44	As per list
	Total Taxes			\$2,850,193.26	

DELAWARE COUNTY TAX RATES FOR THE YEAR 2026

Code	Town Taxing District	Equal. Rate	Assessed Valuation	Amount To Raise	Rate Per M Valuation
	DELHI	32			
	County General		193,644,392	\$2,386,878.41	12.326091
	Town General		194,281,104	\$452,381.00	2.328487
	Highway Townwide		194,281,104	\$751,563.00	3.868431
	Highway Outside Village		137,217,329	\$775,540.00	5.651910
	General Outside Village		137,217,329	\$0.00	0.000000
FD104	Delhi Rural Fire		199,313,025	\$284,302.90	1.426414
	Total Taxes			\$4,650,665.31	
	DEPOSIT	3.55			
	County General		13,893,044	\$1,546,068.10	111.283611
	Town General		14,016,918	\$365,760.00	26.094181
	Highway Townwide		14,016,918	\$532,210.00	37.969117
	Highway Outside Village		12,162,452	\$356,600.00	29.319746
	General Outside Village		12,162,452	\$49,507.00	4.070479
FD109	Deposit Fire & Ambulance		12,284,137	\$95,002.00	7.733714
	Total Taxes			\$2,945,147.10	
	FRANKLIN	67			
	County General		236,871,985	\$1,379,073.19	5.822019
	Town General		237,115,782	\$190,511.00	0.803451
	Highway Townwide		237,115,782	\$769,310.00	3.244449
	Highway Outside Village		216,439,500	\$451,240.00	2.084832
	General Outside Village		216,439,500	\$34,585.00	0.159791
FD110	Franklin-Treadwell Fire		251,622,531	\$241,118.44	0.958255
LT406	Treadwell Light		7,525,000	\$2,725.00	0.362126
WD701	Treadwell Water		6,737,000	\$11,775.00	1.747811
	Delinquent Water Rent			\$1,124.40	As per list
	Total Taxes			\$3,081,462.03	
	HAMDEN	100			
	County General		251,926,337	\$991,548.15	3.935865
	Town General		250,778,509	\$231,691.00	0.923887
	Highway Townwide		250,778,509	\$739,075.00	2.947123
FD104	Delhi Fire District		1,442,054	\$658.23	0.456453
FD105	Downsville Fire		23,410,824	\$5,551.04	0.237114
FD131	Walton Fire District		33,472,581	\$19,477.00	0.581879
FP302	Downsville Fire Protection		32,025,017	\$3,500.00	0.532548
FP303	Delhi Rural Fire Protection		171,831,860	\$105,063.53	0.532548
LT407	Hamden Light		7,842,565	\$3,200.00	0.408030
LT408	DeLancey Light		11,795,237	\$2,200.00	0.186516
SD877	Hamden Sewer District			\$15,291.87	As per list
	Delinquent Water - Hamden			\$4,315.00	As per list
	Delinquent Water - Delancey			\$4,100.00	As per list
	Sidewalk Snow Removal			\$390.00	As per list
	Total Taxes			\$2,126,060.82	

DELAWARE COUNTY TAX RATES FOR THE YEAR 2026

<u>Code</u>	<u>Town Taxing District</u>	<u>Equal. Rate</u>	<u>Assessed Valuation</u>	<u>Amount To Raise</u>	<u>Rate Per M Valuation</u>
	HANCOCK	8			
	County General		56,048,609	\$2,749,777.09	49.060577
	Town General		56,235,213	\$651,316.00	11.581996
	Highway Townwide		56,235,213	\$978,370.00	17.397818
	Highway Outside Village		47,219,481	\$1,017,530.00	21.548945
	General Outside Village		47,219,481	\$46,371.00	0.982031
AD114	Upper Delaware Valley Ambulance District		8,794,288	\$12,709.88	1.445243
AD115	Hancock Ambulance		49,728,882	\$296,500.00	5.962330
FD112	Hancock Rural Fire		22,476,924	\$158,763.91	7.063418
FD113	East Branch Fire		15,526,470	\$107,435.61	6.919513
FD114	Long Eddy Fire		8,963,595	\$0.00	0.000000
LT409	Cadosia Light		948,071	\$1,600.00	1.687637
LT410	East Branch Light		1,466,675	\$3,400.00	2.318169
LT411	Fish's Eddy Light		1,013,836	\$2,800.00	2.761788
	East Branch Water			\$31,551.00	As per list
	Total Taxes			\$6,058,124.49	
	HARPERSFIELD	16			
	County General		43,602,464	\$1,078,974.17	24.745716
	Town General		43,600,799	\$468,736.55	10.750641
	Highway Townwide		43,600,799	\$183,711.33	4.213485
	Highway Outside Village		34,719,714	\$456,000.32	13.133758
	General Outside Village		34,719,714	\$73,343.48	2.112445
FD107	Davenport Fire District		5,059,101	\$15,365.77	3.037253
FD115	Stamford Fire District		30,596,094	\$158,777.98	5.189485
FD116	Hobart Fire District		3,532,079	\$6,815.98	1.929736
FP304	North Harpersfield Fire Prot.		8,017,343	\$43,500.00	5.425738
LT412	North Harpersfield Light		1,259,117	\$2,000.00	1.588415
	Total Taxes			\$2,487,225.58	
	KORTRIGHT	57.75			
	County General		165,789,823	\$1,134,406.01	6.842435
	Town General		165,273,316	\$481,421.00	2.912878
	Highway Townwide		165,273,316	\$702,013.00	4.247588
FD107	Davenport Fire		11,052,614	\$9,300.66	0.841490
FD108	East Meredith Fire		4,423,910	\$5,907.62	1.335384
FD115	Stamford Fire		11,832,343	\$17,012.30	1.437779
FD116	Hobart Rural Fire		22,778,873	\$12,178.63	0.534646
FD117	Kortright Fire		142,763,158	\$129,657.95	0.908203
LT413	Bloomville Light		5,756,174	\$3,000.00	0.521180
SD866	Bloomville Sewer District			\$20,293.57	As per list
	Delinquent Water			\$11,246.20	As per list
	Total Taxes			\$2,526,436.94	

DELAWARE COUNTY TAX RATES FOR THE YEAR 2026

<u>Code</u>	<u>Town Taxing District</u>	<u>Equal. Rate</u>	<u>Assessed Valuation</u>	<u>Amount To Raise</u>	<u>Rate Per M Valuation</u>
	MASONVILLE	63			
	County General		92,615,953	\$584,308.51	6.308940
	Town General		106,452,614	\$254,778.00	2.393347
	Highway Townwide		106,452,614	\$657,438.00	6.175875
FD118	Masonville Fire		110,693,533	\$124,950.00	1.128792
LT414	Masonville Light		5,922,947	\$4,500.00	0.759757
	Total Taxes			\$1,625,974.51	
	MEREDITH	57.75			
	County General		148,456,089	\$1,017,035.49	6.850750
	Town General		148,460,931	\$263,531.52	1.775090
	Highway Townwide		148,460,931	\$744,763.00	5.016559
FD104	Delhi Rural Fire		56,383,711	\$44,565.34	0.790394
FD108	East Meredith Fire		24,209,975	\$32,329.60	1.335383
FD110	Franklin-Treadwell Fire		26,599,324	\$29,571.56	1.111741
FD119	Meridale Rural Fire		56,745,371	\$68,175.00	1.201420
LT415	East Meredith Light		3,609,754	\$1,386.00	0.383960
LT416	Meredith Square Light		1,484,900	\$660.00	0.444474
LT417	Meridale Light		3,753,949	\$1,254.00	0.334048
	Total Taxes			\$2,203,271.51	
	MIDDLETOWN	59			
	County General		748,977,416	\$4,999,020.69	6.674461
	Town General		745,200,117	\$1,014,641.00	1.361568
	Highway Townwide		745,200,117	\$1,251,300.00	1.679146
	Highway Outside Village		612,147,792	\$998,180.00	1.630619
	General Outside Village		612,147,792	\$126,925.00	0.207344
FD102	Arena Fire		37,642,225	\$18,874.95	0.501430
FD121	Arkville Fire		63,845,928	\$45,300.00	0.709521
FD122	Middletown-Hardenburgh Fire		471,330,080	\$345,850.79	0.733776
FD123	Fire District 1		152,245,244	\$81,201.00	0.533357
LT418	New Kingston Light		6,232,969	\$835.00	0.133965
LT419	Arkville Light		62,259,128	\$7,075.00	0.113638
LT426	Halcottsville Light		10,110,742	\$1,575.00	0.155775
SD901	New Kingston Sewer			\$3,300.00	As per list
SD902	Halcottsville Sewer			\$6,600.00	As per list
WD704	Arkville Water		24,701,334	\$16,100.00	0.651787
	Returned Water Rents - Arkville			\$15,915.25	As per list
	Returned Water Rents - Halcottsville			\$4,213.37	As per list
	Total Taxes			\$8,936,907.05	

DELAWARE COUNTY TAX RATES FOR THE YEAR 2026

Code	Town Taxing District	Equal. Rate	Assessed Valuation	Amount To Raise	Rate Per M Valuation
	ROXBURY	99			
	County General		758,885,719	\$3,020,053.81	3.979590
	Town General		757,253,626	\$1,076,286.00	1.421302
	Highway Townwide		757,253,626	\$1,415,071.00	1.868688
FD124	Roxbury Fire		578,142,218	\$210,000.00	0.363232
FD125	Grand Gorge Fire		185,254,236	\$160,887.32	0.868468
FD129	Middletown/Hardenburgh Fire		14,522,079	\$6,350.52	0.437301
LT420	Roxbury Light		58,318,393	\$8,600.00	0.147466
LT421	Grand Gorge Light		29,639,393	\$7,150.00	0.241233
LT422	Roxbury Run Light		37,060,522	\$3,700.00	0.099837
SD801	Denver Sewer District Debt Charge		27,717,600	\$0.00	0.000000
SD802	Denver Sewer District (rate based on per unit charge)	121		\$132,266.00	1093.107438
SD803	Roxbury Sewer District Unit Charge			\$50,848.27	As per list
WD705	Roxbury Water		62,802,740	\$69,912.00	1.113200
WD706	Grand Gorge Water		36,018,038	\$107,845.00	2.994194
WD707	Denver Water District		27,717,600	\$51,671.00	1.864195
	Delinquent Water - Denver			\$2,253.02	As per list
	Delinquent Water - Roxbury & Grand Gorge			\$12,380.71	As per list
	Total Taxes			\$6,335,274.65	
	SIDNEY	50			
	County General		224,211,215	\$1,783,045.29	7.952525
	Town General		222,860,666	\$395,836.00	1.776159
	Highway Townwide		222,860,666	\$401,505.00	1.801597
	Highway Outside Village		101,224,742	\$283,147.00	2.797211
	General Outside Village		101,224,742	\$31,998.00	0.316108
CH707	Consolidated Health Dist.		234,184,761	\$0.00	0.000000
FD126	Sidney Center Fire		55,329,768	\$96,092.00	1.736714
FP306	Sidney Fire Protection		49,517,538	\$84,986.00	1.716281
LT423	Sidney Center Light		6,414,901	\$5,000.00	0.779435
	Total Taxes			\$3,081,609.29	
	STAMFORD	15.18			
	County General		47,541,075	\$1,240,477.80	26.092759
	Town General		47,735,504	\$396,723.00	8.310858
	Highway Townwide		47,735,504	\$257,912.00	5.402939
	Highway Outside Village		26,760,286	\$256,447.00	9.583119
	General Outside Village		26,760,286	\$46,179.00	1.725654
FD115	Stamford Fire		13,092,334	\$71,612.62	5.469813
FD116	Hobart Fire		19,029,397	\$38,705.39	2.033979
FD117	Kortright Fire		3,948,149	\$13,641.33	3.455120
FD127	South Kortright Fire		1,682,159	\$5,642.99	3.354612
LT425	South Kortright Light		1,672,459	\$1,000.00	0.597922
SD889	South Kortright Sewer			\$5,446.52	As per list
	Total Taxes			\$2,333,787.65	

DELAWARE COUNTY TAX RATES FOR THE YEAR 2026

<u>Code</u>	<u>Town Taxing District</u>	<u>Equal. Rate</u>	<u>Assessed Valuation</u>	<u>Amount To Raise</u>	<u>Rate Per M Valuation</u>
	TOMPKINS	2.44			
	County General		7,262,165	\$1,174,347.62	161.707648
	Town General		7,370,676	\$307,044.00	41.657509
	Highway Townwide		7,370,676	\$830,861.00	112.725210
FD112	Hancock Rural Fire		846,410	\$19,601.79	23.158741
FD128	Tompkins Fire		6,683,625	\$173,329.00	25.933382
SD855	Tompkins Sewer District			\$7,401.62	As per list
	Total Taxes			\$2,512,585.03	
	WALTON	100			
	County General		566,595,704	\$2,236,295.30	3.946898
	Town General		564,438,599	\$267,681.00	0.474243
	Highway Townwide		564,438,599	\$644,100.00	1.141134
	Highway Outside Village		369,573,888	\$355,838.00	0.962833
	General Outside Village		369,573,888	\$78,102.00	0.211330
FD131	Walton Fire District		591,415,949	\$370,073.00	0.625741
	Total Taxes			\$3,952,089.30	